BOROUGH OF RIDGEFIELD Bergen County, New Jersey

Meeting February 12, 2024

Presented by Councilman Kontolios

ORDINANCE NO. 2480

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Ridgefield that an Ordinance entitled,

"AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 375-5 ENTITLED NO PARKING AREAS OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF RIDGEFIELD"

introduced on the 12th day of February, 2024, do now pass a final reading and be adopted, and that the Borough Clerk be and she is authorized and directed to publish once, the aforesaid title, together with a notice of the date of its passage on final reading and approval thereof in The Record, a newspaper circulating in the Borough of Ridgefield.

COUNCIL VOTE

	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Kontolios	X			
Ryu	X			
Congalton-Hali	X			
Kim	X			
Ramundo	X			
Said	X			
Mayor Jimenez				

Approved:	Attest:
Hugo Jimenez, Mayor	Linda M. Silvestri, Borough Clerk

BOROUGH OF RIDGEFIELD Bergen County, New Jersey

Meeting February 12, 2024

Presented by Councilman Kontolios

ORDINANCE NO. 2480

"AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 375-5 ENTITLED NO PARKING AREAS OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF RIDGEFIELD"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Ridgefield as follows:

Section I. Section 375-5, Article II be and hereby is amended by adding the following no parking area:

On the northerly side of River Street beginning at a point 259 feet west from the point where said northern curb line of River Street intersects with the western curb line of Grand Avenue, and continuing in a westerly direction along River Street a distance of 20 feet to 279 feet.

Section II. Any article, section, paragraph, subsection, clause, or other provision of the Code of the Borough of Ridgefield inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance is hereby repealed as to said inconsistencies and conflicts.

Section III: If any section, paragraph, subsection, clause or provision of this ordinance shall be adjudged by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, such adjudication shall apply only to the section, paragraph, subsection, clause, or provision so adjudged, and the remainder of this ordinance shall be deemed valid and effective.

Section IV: This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and publication according to law.

Approved:	Attest:
Hugo Jimenez, Mayor	Linda M. Silvestri, Borough Clerk